9026.

01/27/2006

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE states Patent and Trademark Office

TR103167662	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Frank W. Alderman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: MedExpress Urgent Care Holding Company, Inc.
✓ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 05, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 63 Wharf Street, Suite 100 City: Morgantown State: West Virginia Country: USA Zip: 26501 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Nevada Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/549,471 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Great Care Fast	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christian M. Best. Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Meyer, Unkovic & Scott LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 1300 Oliver Building	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (412) 456-2588 Fax Number: (412) 456-2864 Email Address: cmb@mustaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3325</u> Authorized User Name <u>Christian M. Best</u>
9. Signature: A MAR But	
Signature O0000134 503325 78549471 Signature Christian M. Best. Esquire Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank W. Alderman, having an office at 605 Valley View Drive, Morgantown, West Virginia 26505 (herein "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered rights, titles, and interests in and to the trademark GREAT CARE FAST, including all goodwill associated therewith, for which a United States federal trademark application was filed on January 18, 2005 and assigned serial number 78/549,471; and

WHEREAS, MedExpress Urgent Care Holding Company, Inc., a Nevada Corporation (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately for good and valuable consideration, the payment of which is acknowledged, the full and exclusive rights, including all worldwide rights, titles, and interests in and to, GREAT CARE FAST together with the goodwill symbolized by GREAT CARE FAST and U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 78/549,471

FRANK W. ALDERMAN

Dated:

12.05.05

583979.1

COUNTY OF Monongalia

SS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State,

personally appeared Frank W. Alderman, who acknowledged that he is the person who

executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary

act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 7th day of December, 2005.

Notary Public Commissiones For West Virginia

(NOTARY SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/25/2006